PRODUCT DATA
A12465
Fig. 1 – Model BS2
A200078
This Model BS2 Gas-Fired Steam Boiler provides fast heat quietly and
economically to assure the finest in hydronic heating.
This boiler provides quality design in a small, compact unit easily
installed in a basement, garage, or utility room. It can be installed on a

2
A12449
Fig. 2 – Model Number Nomenclature
Table 1 – Boiler Accessories
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Combustible Floor Base (2 thru 6 section models) KBASB0301DNK
Combustible Floor Base (6 thru 7 section models) KBAMB0401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural-to-Propane (3 section, BS-075) KBANP0301DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural-to-Propane (4 section, BS-112) KBANP0401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural-to-Propane (5 section, BS-150) KBANP0501DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural-to-Propane (6 section, BS-187) KBANP0601DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural-to-Propane (7 section, BS-225) KBANP0701DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural-to-Propane (8 section, BS-262) KBANP0801DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural-to-Propane (9 section, BS-299) KBANP0901DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane-to-Natural (3 section, BS-075) KBAPN0301DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane-to-Natural (4 section, BS-112) KBAPN0401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane-to-Natural (5 section, BS-150) KBAPN0501DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane-to-Natural (6 section, BS-187) KBAPN0601DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane-to-Natural (7 section, BS-225) KBAPN0701DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane-to-Natural (8 section, BS-262) KBAPN0801DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane-to-Natural (9 section, BS-299) KBAPN0901DNK
B S 2 A A N 000 042 A A AA
B — Boiler
Cooling
Variations
AA — Standard
Type of System
S — Steam
Series
A i— Original
Combustion/Ignition
2 — NaturalDraft/Electronic
Labeling
A — Common Unit
G — Canada Only (oil)
—
Model Code
Heating Size
Btu Input (x 1000)
Electrical
A 110 to 125 60 Hz
Fuel
N — Natural Gas
BS2: PRODUCT DATA
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
A12466
Fig. 3 – Fig. 2 - Dimensions
*Service clearance requirement 24 in. (610 mm); Front alcove clearance 18 in. (457 mm).
*Gas input ratings are for elevations up to 2000 ft. (610 M)
Table 2 – Clearances - in. (mm)
PART OF BOILER CLEARANCE
Right Side 3 (76 mm)*
Left Side (Control Side) 9 (229 mm)
Top 18 (457 mm)
Back 8 (203 mm)
Front 18 (457 mm)*
Table 3 – Ratings and Capacities*
MODEL GAS TYPE NUMBER OF
SECTIONS
MAX
INPUT
(BTUH
HEATING
CAPACITY
(BTUH)
NET RATINGS AFUE
(WITH
DAMPER)
APPROXIMATE
SHIP WEIGHT
LB.BTUH SQ. FEET
BS2AAN075 Natural 3 75,000 62,000 32,000 196 82.7 291